Learning & Culture Policy & Scrutiny 2016/2017

No of Indicators = 48 | Direction of Travel (DoT) shows the trend of how an indicator is performing against its Polarity over time.
Produced by the Strategic Business Intelligence Hub August 2016

Previous Years 2016/2017
g::e:;:’c" 2013/14 Quarter 1 Quarter 2 Quarter 3 Quarter 4 Target
1/702f1c?1rg§%?1§ 'zr‘o‘:rg/‘;'gﬁ;e_"(tﬁg‘;cam” ortainingaged | o overy  64%  57.50%  7050% | 67.50% - - - - ggo'z Neutral
o 148 Benchmark - National Data Quarterly - 45% - - - - - -
g Benchmark - Regional Data Quarterly - 47% - - - - - -
§ Benchmark - Comparator Data Quarterly - 46% - - - - - -
"m’- % of children ceasing to be.the subject of a Child Protection Upis
8 64 Plan who had been the subject of a CPP continuously for two | Quarterly 5.70% 9.50% 2.80% 2.40% - - - - Bad Neutral
o — years or longer - (YTD)
S Benchmark - Comparator Data Quarterly - - - - - - - -
[0) . . . . . .
& :ﬁ’f; gggg;%”oﬁe:l?g:guzﬁ E;bée_ctﬂg)cm'd Protection Plan | ) iarterly | 10.90%  12.20%  27.30% 24.30% - - - - Lg;: Neutral
Benchmark - Comparator Data Quarterly - - - - - - - -
8 C_:? % of Looked After Children achieving 5+ A*-Cs GCSE Upis
3 including English & Maths at Key Stage 4 (First Entry) - Annual - 8% - - - - - - Good Neutral
o S 101a  (Snapshot)
% é Benchmark - National Data Annual - 16% - - - - - -
§ 8' Benchmark - Regional Data Annual - 14.40% - - - - - -
EFL1 Children Looked After per 10k (Snapshot) Quarterly 61 55 53 52.3 - - - - Lg;: Good
% of working age population qualified - No qualifications Annual 6.90% 4.80% 4.60% - - - - - Lé;;(ljs Good
CJGE17 |Benchmark - National Data Annual 9.40% 8.80% 8.60% - - - - -
Benchmark - Regional Data Annual 10.60% 9.80% 9.80% - - - - -
Regional Rank (Rank out of 15) Annual 1 2 2 - - - - -
:{Lg\fle\ﬁorkmg age population qualified - to at least L2 and Annual 8030%  82.60%  81.10% . i ) i § CL;J&;Z Neutral
m | CJGE18 Benchmark - National Data Annual 72.40%  73.30%  73.60% - - - - -
g’ Benchmark - Regional Data Annual 69.30%  70.00%  70.10% - - - - -
%)- Regional Rank (Rank out of 15) Annual 1 1 1 - - - - -
; % of vsiorking age population qualified - to at least L3 and Annual 65.80%  68.40%  68.00% ) ) ) ) ) Upis Neutral
a above Good
Z | CJGE19 Benchmark - National Data Annual 55.70%  56.70%  57.40% - - - - -
Benchmark - Regional Data Annual 51.50% 52.10%  53.50% - - - - -
Regional Rank (Rank out of 15) Annual 1 1 1 - - - - -
% of vsiorking age population qualified - to at least L4 and Annual 4020%  40.30%  40.60% ) ) ) ) _ Upis Good
above Good
CJGE20 'Benchmark - National Data Annual 35.10% 36.00% 37.10% - - - - -
Benchmark - Regional Data Annual 29.80% 29.70%  30.50% - - - - -

Regional Rank (Rank out of 15) Annual 1 1 1 - - - - -
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% Take up of early education places by eligible two year olds -
(Snapshot)

%pt gap in achievement of 5+A*-Cs GCSE (or equivalent)
including English & Maths at Key Stage 4 between
disadvantaged pupils (eligible for FSM in the last 6 years,
looked after and adopted from care) and their peers -
(Snapshot)

Benchmark - National Data
Benchmark - Regional Data
Regional Rank (Rank out of 15)

% of pupils achieving 5+ A*-Cs GCSE inc. English & Maths at
Key Stage 4 (new First Entry definition) - (Snapshot)

Benchmark - National Data
Benchmark - Regional Data
Regional Rank (Rank out of 15)

% gap between young people who were in receipt of FSM at
15 who attain a Level 2 qualification by the age of 19 and
their peers - (Snapshot)

Benchmark - National Data
Benchmark - Regional Data
Regional Rank (Rank out of 15)

% of SEN pupils with a statement achieving 5+A*-C inc
English & Maths GCSE

Benchmark - National Data
Benchmark - Regional Data
Regional Rank (Rank out of 15)

Library Visits - All Libraries

Books Borrowed - All Libraries

% of Year 12-14 young people who are not in education,
employment or training (NEET) - (Snapshot)

% of Year 12-14 young people who are not in education,
employment or training (NEET) who are LDD (self-defined
LDD, school action, school action + or statement)

% of physically active and inactive adults - active adults

Benchmark - National Data
Benchmark - Regional Data
Regional Rank (Rank out of 15)

Children with a Child Protection Plan per 10k (Snapshot)

Under 18 conceptions (per 1,000 females aged 15-17)
(Calendar Year)

Regional Rank (Rank out of 15)

Room Occupancy

Annual

Annual

Annual
Annual
Annual

Annual

Annual
Annual
Annual

Annual

Annual
Annual
Annual

Annual

Annual
Annual
Annual

Monthly
Monthly

Monthly

Monthly

Annual

Annual
Annual
Annual

Quarterly

Quarterly
Annual

Monthly

239 (78%) 350 (70%) 392 (72%)

39%

26.70%
30.60%
15

62.30%

53.40%
53.90%
1

17%

17%
21%

10.40%

8.00%
7.20%
2

1,043,285

4.50%

25.47%

66.16%

56.03%
55.28%
1

36

21.59
3
80.90%

34%

28.30%
31.30%
13

63.70%

57.30%
55.10%
1

19%

17%
20%
9

11.10%

8.80%
8.30%
5

799,083

778,615

4.70%

29.60%

62.18%

57.04%
56.08%
2

34

15.71

74.76%

(Avail
2017)

997,606
819,179

5.20%

43.40%

66.50%

258,217

202,287

5.10%

44.00%

77%

Up.is
An nemZRd

Upis
Bad

Upis
Good

Upis
Bad

Upis
Good

Upis
Good
Upis
Good
Upis
Bad

Upis
Bad

Upis
Good

Upis
Bad
Upis
Bad

Upis
Good

Neutral

Good

Neutral

Neutral

Good

Good

Neutral

Neutral

Bad

Bad

Neutral

Good

Neutral
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Average Room Rate Monthly £73.38 £69.66 £74.18

Visits to Attractions: Big Attractions Monthly 12,975,912 2,866,401 2,597,009
Visits to Attractions: Small Attractions Monthly 259,973 276,399 247,538
Visitor Information Centre Footfall Monthly | 481,019 488,643 431,346

% of young people ending their YOT supervised court order

who are NEET (NEW definition 2016/17 - cumulative) - (YTD) 2Uareny ; 324% | 356%

£82.81
631,995

67,109

105,506

20%

33%

Neuytral Neutral
Xk .

Good ad
Upis
Good Neutral
Upis
Good Bad
Upis

Bad Neutral





