

YORK

Learning & Culture Policy & Scrutiny 2016/2017

No of Indicators = 48 | Direction of Travel (DoT) shows the trend of how an indicator is performing against its Polarity over time. Produced by the Strategic Business Intelligence Hub August 2016

				Previous Years			2016/2017						
			Collection Frequency	2013/14	2014/15	2015/16	Quarter 1	Quarter 2	Quarter 3	Quarter 4	Target	Polarity	DoT
Children's Social Care	148	% of care leavers in employment, education or training aged 17-21 (19-21 until 2016/2017) - (YTD)	Quarterly	64%	57.50%	70.50%	67.50%	-	-	-	-	Up is Good	Neutral
		Benchmark - National Data	Quarterly	-	45%	-	-	-	-	-	-		
		Benchmark - Regional Data	Quarterly	-	47%	-	-	-	-	-	-		
		Benchmark - Comparator Data	Quarterly	-	46%	-	-	-	-	-	-		
	<u>64</u>	% of children ceasing to be the subject of a Child Protection Plan who had been the subject of a CPP continuously for two years or longer - (YTD)	Quarterly	5.70%	9.50%	2.80%	2.40%	-	-	-	-	Up is Bad	Neutral
Car		Benchmark - Comparator Data	Quarterly	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Ф	<u>65</u>	% of children becoming the subject of a Child Protection Plan for a second or subsequent time - (YTD)	Quarterly	10.90%	12.20%	27.30%	24.30%	-	-	-	-	Up is Bad	Neutral
		Benchmark - Comparator Data	Quarterly	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Children's Social Care - Children	<u>101a</u>	% of Looked After Children achieving 5+ A*-Cs GCSE including English & Maths at Key Stage 4 (First Entry) - (Snapshot)	Annual	-	8%	-	-	-	-	-	-	Up is Good	Neutral
S S		Benchmark - National Data	Annual	-	16%	-	-	-	-	-	-		
ocia		Benchmark - Regional Data	Annual	-	14.40%	-	-	-	-	-	-		
<u> </u>	EFL1	Children Looked After per 10k (Snapshot)	Quarterly	61	55	53	52.3	-	-	-	-	Up is Bad	Good
	CJGE17	% of working age population qualified - No qualifications	Annual	6.90%	4.80%	4.60%	-	-	-	-	-	Up is Bad	Good
		Benchmark - National Data	Annual	9.40%	8.80%	8.60%	-	-	-	-	-		
		Benchmark - Regional Data	Annual	10.60%	9.80%	9.80%	-	-	-	-	-		
		Regional Rank (Rank out of 15)	Annual	1	2	2	-	-	-	-	-		
	CJGE18	% of working age population qualified - to at least L2 and above*	Annual	80.30%	82.60%	81.10%	-	-	-	-	-	Up is Good	Neutral
μ		Benchmark - National Data	Annual	72.40%	73.30%	73.60%	-	-	-	-	-		
Education (Adult)		Benchmark - Regional Data	Annual	69.30%	70.00%	70.10%	-	-	-	-	-		
		Regional Rank (Rank out of 15)	Annual	1	1	1	-	-	-	-	-		
	CJGE19	% of working age population qualified - to at least L3 and above*	Annual	65.80%	68.40%	68.00%	-	-	-	-	-	Up is Good	Neutral
		Benchmark - National Data	Annual	55.70%	56.70%	57.40%	-	-	-	-	-		
		Benchmark - Regional Data	Annual	51.50%	52.10%	53.50%	-	-	-	-	-		
		Regional Rank (Rank out of 15)	Annual	1	1	1	-	-	-	-	-		
		% of working age population qualified - to at least L4 and above*	Annual	40.20%	40.30%	40.60%	-	-		-	-	Up is Good	Good
		Benchmark - National Data	Annual	35.10%	36.00%	37.10%	-	-	-	-	-		
		Benchmark - Regional Data	Annual	29.80%	29.70%	30.50%	-	-	-	-	-		
		Regional Rank (Rank out of 15)	Annual	1	1	1	-	-	-	-	-		

	ES9	% Take up of early education places by eligible two year olds - (Snapshot)	Annual	239 (78%)	350 (70%)	392 (72%)	-	-	-	-	Anne	Up is	Neutral
	<u>102b</u>	%pt gap in achievement of 5+A*-Cs GCSE (or equivalent) including English & Maths at Key Stage 4 between disadvantaged pupils (eligible for FSM in the last 6 years, looked after and adopted from care) and their peers - (Snapshot)	Annual	39%	34%	-	-	-	-	-	-	Up is Bad	Good
		Benchmark - National Data	Annual	26.70%	28.30%	-	-	-	-	-	-		
		Benchmark - Regional Data	Annual	30.60%	31.30%	-	-	-	-	-	-		
		Regional Rank (Rank out of 15)	Annual	15	13	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Educ		% of pupils achieving 5+ A*-Cs GCSE inc. English & Maths at Key Stage 4 (new First Entry definition) - (Snapshot)	Annual	62.30%	63.70%	-	-	-	-	-	-	Up is Good	Neutral
tion	<u>75a</u>	Benchmark - National Data	Annual	53.40%	57.30%	-	-	-	-	-	-		
nal		Benchmark - Regional Data	Annual	53.90%	55.10%	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Atte		Regional Rank (Rank out of 15)	Annual	1	1	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Educational Attainment	<u>82</u>	% gap between young people who were in receipt of FSM at 15 who attain a Level 2 qualification by the age of 19 and their peers - (Snapshot)	Annual	17%	19%	(Avail 2017)	-	-	-	-	-	Up is Bad	Neutral
		Benchmark - National Data	Annual	17%	17%	-	-	-	-	-	-		
		Benchmark - Regional Data	Annual	21%	20%	-	-	-	-	-	-		
		Regional Rank (Rank out of 15)	Annual	2	9	-	-	-	-	-	-		
	EH200	% of SEN pupils with a statement achieving 5+A*-C inc English & Maths GCSE	Annual	10.40%	11.10%	-	-	-	-	-	-	Up is Good	Good
		Benchmark - National Data	Annual	8.00%	8.80%	-	-	-	-	-	-		
		Benchmark - Regional Data	Annual	7.20%	8.30%	-	-	-	-	-	-		
		Regional Rank (Rank out of 15)	Annual	2	5	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Libra	LIB01	Library Visits - All Libraries	Monthly	1,043,285	799,083	997,606	258,217	-	-	-	-	Up is Good	Good
Libraries	LIB02	Books Borrowed - All Libraries	Monthly	-	778,615	819,179	202,287	-	-	-	-	Up is Good	Neutral
	<u>117</u>	% of Year 12-14 young people who are not in education, employment or training (NEET) - (Snapshot)	Monthly	4.50%	4.70%	5.20%	5.10%	-	-	-	-	Up is Bad	Neutral
NEET	SE3	% of Year 12-14 young people who are not in education, employment or training (NEET) who are LDD (self-defined LDD, school action, school action + or statement)	Monthly	25.47%	29.60%	43.40%	44.00%	-	-	-	-	Up is Bad	Bad
₽ P		% of physically active and inactive adults - active adults	Annual	66.16%	62.18%	-	-	-	-	-	-	Up is Good	Bad
Physical Activity	PHOF01	Benchmark - National Data	Annual	56.03%	57.04%	-	-	-	-	-	-		
		Benchmark - Regional Data	Annual	55.28%	56.08%	-		-	-	-	-		
		Regional Rank (Rank out of 15)	Annual	1	2	-	-	-	-	-	-		
	EFL2	Children with a Child Protection Plan per 10k (Snapshot)	Quarterly	36	34	37	33.6	-	-	-	-	Up is Bad	Neutral
	PHOF06	Under 18 conceptions (per 1,000 females aged 15-17) (Calendar Year)	Quarterly	21.59	15.71	-	-	-	-	-	-	Up is Bad	Good
		Regional Rank (Rank out of 15)	Annual	3	1	-	-	-	-	-	-		
	TOU01	Room Occupancy	Monthly	80.90%	74.76%	66.50%	77%	-	-	-	-	Up is Good	Neutral

Tourism	TOU04	Average Room Rate	Monthly	£73.38	£69.66	£74.18	£82.81	-	-	-	Λ <u>-</u>		Neutral
	TOU08	Visits to Attractions: Big Attractions	Monthly	2,975,912	2,866,401	2,597,009	631,995	-	-	-	Anne	X U β \s Good	Bad
	TOU09	Visits to Attractions: Small Attractions	Monthly	259,973	276,399	247,538	67,109	-	-	-	-	Up is Good	Neutral
	TOU15	Visitor Information Centre Footfall	Monthly	481,019	488,643	431,346	105,506	-	-	-	-	Up is Good	Bad
Youth Offendi		% of young people ending their YOT supervised court order who are NEET (NEW definition 2016/17 - cumulative) - (YTD)	Quarterly	-	32.4%	35.6%	20%	-	-	-	33%	Up is Bad	Neutral